
2024-2025 University of La Verne Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-17   Conf: 4-12   Home: 2-9   Away: 4-6   Neutral: 1-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
44 Prajitno, Justine 4-4 115 28.8 25-48 .521 5-14 .357 12-14 .857 4 9 13 3.3 4 0 5 10 2 9 67 16.8
20 Smith, Alyssa 23-23 692 30.1 106-261 .406 17-66 .258 79-107 .738 82 166 248 10.8 71 3 73 57 3 38 308 13.4
00 Howell, Marissa 23-23 740 32.2 81-262 .309 54-169 .320 44-51 .863 5 65 70 3.0 37 1 50 27 3 22 260 11.3
12 Ziska, Christen 24-19 686 28.6 85-243 .350 53-145 .366 30-39 .769 29 74 103 4.3 41 1 35 36 3 17 253 10.5
11 Trinh, Annie 24-24 698 29.1 79-211 .374 33-116 .284 30-32 .938 28 60 88 3.7 29 0 31 47 1 13 221 9.2
22 Prajitno, Jasmine 24-14 548 22.8 45-136 .331 11-43 .256 44-67 .657 17 29 46 1.9 61 2 33 58 2 15 145 6.0
24 Limon, Te' 1-0 9 9.0 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 6.0
01 McGill, Allison 18-1 228 12.7 26-75 .347 11-40 .275 11-16 .688 18 15 33 1.8 3 0 10 11 0 11 74 4.1
25 Shields, Niani 22-1 232 10.5 32-75 .427 4-15 .267 14-20 .700 35 23 58 2.6 31 0 9 25 5 6 82 3.7
05 Calizo, Jossy 22-6 346 15.7 27-63 .429 7-20 .350 7-15 .467 14 38 52 2.4 24 0 19 41 2 10 68 3.1
03 Mabanag, Mia 4-1 56 14.0 4-25 .160 1-7 .143 0-0 .000 2 4 6 1.5 5 0 2 4 0 2 9 2.3
10 Haile, Fiyona 23-0 203 8.8 8-37 .216 0-11 .000 15-22 .682 20 15 35 1.5 18 0 8 14 2 6 31 1.3
23 Harang, Cayla 5-0 26 5.2 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 5 7 1.4 10 1 0 4 0 1 5 1.0
07 Hook, Caydance 15-0 76 5.1 6-17 .353 0-4 .000 2-6 .333 7 9 16 1.1 12 0 3 7 0 2 14 0.9
24 Limon, Te' 12-0 79 6.6 3-20 .150 3-18 .167 0-0 .000 1 8 9 0.8 7 0 4 0 0 2 9 0.8
02 Salisbury, Madison 11-1 45 4.1 3-13 .231 0-8 .000 1-2 .500 3 3 6 0.5 1 0 1 3 1 0 7 0.6
32 Emanuel, Ella 16-3 86 5.4 3-7 .429 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 4 5 9 0.6 26 1 4 13 2 2 6 0.4
13 Ayao, Deanna 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
3 Mabanag, Mia 1-0 9 9.0 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 24 4876 203.2 537-1503 .357 199-679 .293 292-395 .739 324 585 909 37.9 384 9 289 370 26 156 1565 65.21
Opponents 24 4875 203.1 670-1529 .438 170-507 .335 265-379 .699 282 657 939 39.1 398 7 405 321 79 191 1775 73.96

Team Statistics ULV OPP
SCORING 1565 1775
    Points Per Game 65.2 74.0
    Scoring Margin -8.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 537-1503 670-1529
    Field Goal Pct .357 .438
3 POINT FG-ATT 199-679 170-507
    3PT FG Pct .293 .335
    3PT Made Per Game 8.3 7.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 292-395 265-379
    FT Pct .739 .699
    FT Made Per Game 12.2 11.0
REBOUNDS 909 939
    Rebounds Per Game 37.9 39.1
    Rebounds Margin -1.3 –
ASSISTS 289 405
    Assists Per Game 12.0 16.9
TURNOVERS 370 321
    Turnovers Per Game 15.4 13.4
    Turnovers Margin -2.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.3
STEALS 156 191
    Steals Per Game 6.5 8.0
BLOCKS 26 79
    Blocks Per Game 1.1 3.3
ATTENDANCE 1,384 1,047
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-126 10-105
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-59

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
La Verne 362 349 390 437 12 8 1565
Opponents 421 401 493 432 12 11 1775

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/14/24 UC SANTA CRUZ L 80-82 100
11/16/24 vs Willamette L 83-87 100
11/17/24 at Whitman L 54-79 100

* 11/21/24 at Occidental L 55-72 138
11/26/24 at Life Pacific W 72-61 0
11/29/24 vs Whitman L 61-94 36
12/01/24 vs Chapman W 68-56 40

* 12/04/24 at Chapman L 101-104 167
* 12/14/24 CLAREMONT-M-S L 58-67 138

12/16/24 WHITWORTH W 84-71 53
12/30/24 EMMANUEL (MA) L 53-80 128

* 01/08/25 REDLANDS L 61-100 146
* 01/11/25 at Whittier L 56-67 80
* 01/15/25 at Cal Lutheran L 58-92 135
* 01/18/25 at Pomona-Pitzer W 69-67 123
* 01/20/25 at ClaremontMuddScripps W 57-55 131
* 01/25/25 at Caltech L 55-57 109
* 01/29/25 CHAPMAN L 41-64 138
* 02/01/25 WHITTIER L 60-77 104
* 02/05/25 CAL LUTHERAN L 51-64 118
* 02/08/25 OCCIDENTAL W 77-61 137
* 02/12/25 at Redlands W 78-69 64
* 02/15/25 CALTECH L 68-71 106
* 02/22/25 POMONA-PITZER L 65-78 216

* = Conference game



2024-2025 University of La Verne Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 4-12   Home: 1-7   Away: 3-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
44 Prajitno, Justine 1-1 32 32.0 4-10 .400 1-4 .250 7-8 .875 2 0 2 2.0 1 0 0 4 2 3 16 16.0
20 Smith, Alyssa 15-15 490 32.7 71-182 .390 9-42 .214 55-75 .733 54 117 171 11.4 49 2 54 39 3 26 206 13.7
12 Ziska, Christen 16-15 481 30.1 67-180 .372 41-101 .406 25-33 .758 23 56 79 4.9 33 1 24 26 2 10 200 12.5
00 Howell, Marissa 16-16 516 32.3 55-177 .311 37-117 .316 36-42 .857 3 47 50 3.1 28 1 30 17 1 11 183 11.4
11 Trinh, Annie 16-16 483 30.2 48-129 .372 16-64 .250 13-14 .929 17 37 54 3.4 21 0 24 29 1 9 125 7.8
22 Prajitno, Jasmine 16-8 390 24.4 32-92 .348 10-33 .303 34-50 .680 9 22 31 1.9 43 1 25 49 1 12 108 6.8
24 Limon, Te' 1-0 9 9.0 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 6.0
25 Shields, Niani 14-1 165 11.8 23-57 .404 4-12 .333 12-16 .750 27 16 43 3.1 17 0 8 17 2 4 62 4.4
05 Calizo, Jossy 15-6 256 17.1 15-42 .357 5-16 .313 1-2 .500 11 33 44 2.9 17 0 15 30 2 7 36 2.4
01 McGill, Allison 11-0 122 11.1 9-41 .220 4-21 .190 3-6 .500 9 8 17 1.5 2 0 6 4 0 6 25 2.3
03 Mabanag, Mia 1-0 15 15.0 1-10 .100 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 4.0 2 0 0 3 0 0 2 2.0
02 Salisbury, Madison 6-1 34 5.7 3-10 .300 0-5 .000 1-2 .500 3 1 4 0.7 1 0 1 2 1 0 7 1.2
07 Hook, Caydance 10-0 52 5.2 5-15 .333 0-4 .000 0-2 .000 4 3 7 0.7 9 0 3 4 0 2 10 1.0
10 Haile, Fiyona 16-0 143 8.9 4-20 .200 0-6 .000 7-12 .583 12 13 25 1.6 15 0 5 11 1 4 15 0.9
32 Emanuel, Ella 11-1 50 4.5 3-4 .750 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 3 3 6 0.5 10 0 2 7 2 1 6 0.5
24 Limon, Te' 6-0 31 5.2 1-7 .143 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 1 4 5 0.8 3 0 3 0 0 1 3 0.5
23 Harang, Cayla 2-0 7 3.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0
Total 16 3276 204.8 343-979 .350 128-434 .295 196-264 .742 218 405 623 38.9 254 5 200 252 18 97 1010 63.13
Opponents 16 3275 204.7 432-1004 .430 113-331 .341 188-260 .723 188 441 629 39.3 264 4 253 204 54 130 1165 72.81

Team Statistics ULV OPP
SCORING 1010 1165
    Points Per Game 63.1 72.8
    Scoring Margin -9.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 343-979 432-1004
    Field Goal Pct .350 .430
3 POINT FG-ATT 128-434 113-331
    3PT FG Pct .295 .341
    3PT Made Per Game 8.0 7.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 196-264 188-260
    FT Pct .742 .723
    FT Made Per Game 12.3 11.8
REBOUNDS 623 629
    Rebounds Per Game 38.9 39.3
    Rebounds Margin -0.4 –
ASSISTS 200 253
    Assists Per Game 12.5 15.8
TURNOVERS 252 204
    Turnovers Per Game 15.8 12.8
    Turnovers Margin -3.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.2
STEALS 97 130
    Steals Per Game 6.1 8.1
BLOCKS 18 54
    Blocks Per Game 1.1 3.4
ATTENDANCE 1,103 947
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-138 8-118
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
La Verne 234 213 240 296 12 8 1010
Opponents 268 261 328 280 12 11 1165

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/21/24 at  Occidental L 55-72 138
12/04/24 at  Chapman L 101-104 167
12/14/24 CLAREMONT-M-S L 58-67 138
01/08/25 REDLANDS L 61-100 146
01/11/25 at  Whittier L 56-67 80
01/15/25 at  Cal Lutheran L 58-92 135
01/18/25 at  Pomona-Pitzer W 69-67 123
01/20/25 at  ClaremontMuddScripps W 57-55 131
01/25/25 at  Caltech L 55-57 109
01/29/25 CHAPMAN L 41-64 138
02/01/25 WHITTIER L 60-77 104
02/05/25 CAL LUTHERAN L 51-64 118
02/08/25 OCCIDENTAL W 77-61 137
02/12/25 at  Redlands W 78-69 64
02/15/25 CALTECH L 68-71 106
02/22/25 POMONA-PITZER L 65-78 216


